June 11, 2024 2024-2025 EXTERNAL PLACEMENTS DOCUMENT _2
Student Contract Annual ESY Estimated Sept-June Estimated Approval End
No. Placement Date Tuition Transportation Transportation Date Date
& Extra Svcs.
JULY 2024 - AUGUST 2024 ESY
9256433899 |Warren H. Wolf Elementary School, Brick July - August TBD TBD N/A
JULY 2024 - JUNE 2025 PLACEMENTS
5128030635 |Hawkswood School, Eatontown July - June $87,049.20 TBD TBD 4/24/2024
1675443924 |Hawkswood School, Eatontown July - June $87,049.20 N/A $20,200 (12 months) 4/24/2024
8301703925 |Hawkswood School, Eatontown July -June | $132,139.20 TBD TBD 4/24/2024
Plus Extraordinary Services $48,090.00
3246165165 |Schroth School, Wanamassa July -June | $151,539.64 TBD TBD 6/11/2024
Aveanna Healthcare (1:1 nursing services) $72,000
8479235878 |Schroth School, Wanamassa July - June TBD N/A $20,200 (12 months) 4/24/2024
1667616081 |Wall Township High School, Wall July - June TBD N/A $20,200 (12 months) 4/24/2024
Plus Extraordinary Services
Plus 1:1 Aide $94,232
4893883869 |Alpha School, Jackson July - June TBD N/A $20,200 (12 months) 4/24/2024
Plus Extraordinary Services
SEPTEMBER 2024 - JUNE 2025 PLACEMENTS
9256433899 |Drum Point Road Elementary School, Brick Sept. - June TBD N/A TBD 4/24/2024
5656701585 |Collier School, Wickatunk Sept. - June TBD N/A TBD 4/24/2024




Document 3

State of New Jersey - Department of Education

Request for Approval of Transportation Contract - PT2

TO: Executive County Superintendent of Schools

FROM: School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
Manasquan

DATE: May 9, 2024

Student Transportation Contract Approval
SUBJECT: Parental Transportation Contract

The following student transportation parental contract and related documents
are being submitted for your approval:

Signature - School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Parents Name: I

Route Number Annual Contract Amount
Schroth24-25 $22,200.00
For County Office Use: Approyed Disapproved

The above listed student transportation parental contract and related
documents have been reviewed as to form and are approved/disapproved as
noted. Please note that parental contracts can not be renewed.

6/\\/3\& | SM?;W}Q%&W‘MD

[Daté Executive County Superintendent of Schools

Uerston 2019

PT-2




State of New Jersey - Department of Education

Student Transportation Contract
Parental Contract for Student Transportation

Board of Education of: Manasquan

In the County of: Monmouth

Parent/Legal Guardian I

Route Number Schroth24-25

Destination Schroth School, 1701 Kneeley Blvd., Wanamassa, NJ
School Type Special Education

Contract Term 24-25

Total Contract Amount $22,200.00

1. The parent/legal guardian shall transport only his or her own child or children to and from the
places hereinafter specified every school day in accordance with the school calendar, and shall
ensure that the student arrives promptly at the start of school and departs promptly at dismissal.

2. If the parent/legal guardian fully performs the services required by this contract, the local
board shall pay the parent/legal guardian the sum herein described in monthly payments. In the
case of a per diem contract, payments shall be paid monthly based on the aggregate number of
days in the month for which the local board requires transportation to be furnished and the same
shall be furnished.

3. The parent/legal guardian shall furnish automobile liability insurance covering the operation
of the vehicle used for this transportation in an amount specified by the local board, but not less
than $1,000,000 combined single limit coverage per occurrence. The insurance company is to
be one admitted under the insurance laws of this State to write the line of insurance to be
provided. The parent/legal guardian further agrees to file the policy or certificate of such
insurance with the secretary of the local board. The local board shall be given 30 days notice if
the insurance is to be cancelled for any reason.

4. The parent/legal guardian shall defend and indemnify the local board and any given agent,
officer, or employee thereof and save harmless from and against any and all claims, actions,
damages, liability and expense in connection with the loss of life, personal injury and/or damage
to property arising from or out of actions of the parent/legal guardian occasioned wholly or in part
by any act or omission to act of the parent/legal guardian in the performance of this contract.

Version 2019 10f2




Board of Education of: Manasquan

In the County of: Monmouth
ParentiLegal Guardian F B
Route Number Schroth24-25

5. The parent/legal guardian shall provide evidence of a valid driver license and a valid vehicle
registration to the secretary of the local board. In addition, the parent/legal guardian shall
ensure that the vehicle is inspected in accordance with New Jersey Division of Motor Vehicle
requirements and displays a current inspection sticker on the windshield.

6. The failure of one party to this contract to comply with the provisions hereof shall constitute
good cause for its termination by the other party to it.

7. Itis understood and agreed by the parties hereto that this agreement shall require the
approval of the County Superintendent of Schools.

In withess whereof, the parties hereto have duty signed this contract.

Signature - School Business Administrator/
Date Board Secretary

Date Signature - President of the Local Board

Notary to the Parent/Legal Guardian - Subscribed and sworn before me

Date Notary Public Name

Notary's Commission Notary Public Signature
Expiration Date

Parent/Legal Guardian Name Parent/Legal Guardian Signature

|
Version 2019 20f 2



DOCUMENT 4

MANASQUAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACCOUNT
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY, 2024

RECORD BANK

BOOK ~ CHECKING

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
BALANCE FORWARD 60,093.78
Plus Receipts: 12,323.26
interest. . $ 281.59
SUB TOTAL: 72,698.63
Less Expenditures: -14.,466.00

Adj for Bank Errors

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:

Balance in Checking Account End Of MAY, 2024

Manasquan Bank $ 63,360.61
Stop payment Reversal
8 -
Prior Year Check 5507 (orginal check# 5114) $ (9.98)
Less Qutstanding Checks: ($5,118.00)

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: $ 5823263
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INVESTMENT REPORT
DOCUMENTD

{1) Earned Interest Previous Balance (General Funds): 5 118,576.90
Agency Salary 544.64
Salary 352.73
Prior Month Adjustment 0.00
Checking Account Interest This Month: 25.141.23
Total Interest Earned to Date: $ 141.615.50

(2} Bank Reconciliation for May, 2024

BANK BALANCES

Manasquan Bank - Funds 10, 12, 20, 40 b, 426 974.26
Manasquan Bank - Funds 30 REF#2 11,547 322.49
Manasquan Bank - Funds 10/31 - Shared Service Agreement 0.00
Manasguan Bank - Funds 32 ESIP 2,719,646.07
Manasquan Bank - Fund (60) Before/After School 49,057.51
Manasqguan Bank - Fund (61) Manasquan Schools Bevelopment Fund 86,657.40
Manasguan Bank - Fund 90 {Payroll Agency) 77,884.87
Manasguan Bank - Fund 96 {Salary) 4,001.79
Manasguan Bank - FSA Account 24,830.34
Manasquan Bank - Unemployment Account 213,833.40
Manasquan Bank - Combined Scholarship 126,110.97
Manzasquan Bank - Cafeteria 381,828.25
Manasquan Bank - Technology Device & Use Fee 0.00
Manasguan Bank - Staff Function Account 1,450.51
Plus Bank Adjustments andfor Deposit in Transit 8,019.73
Qutstanding Checks-Funds 10, 12, 20, 30, 40 (General) -109,197.45
Outstanding Checks-Fund 32 (ESIP) 0.00
Qustanding Checks - Fund 60 (Before/After Care) 0.00
Oustanding Checks +Fund 61 (School Development Fund) -600.00
Outstanding Checks - Fund 62 {Cafeteria Account) -2,675.18
Outstanding Checks - Fund 23 {(Combined Scholarship) -5,100.00
Qutstanding Checks~ Fund 80 (Payrcll Agency) -58,314.67
Outstanding Checks- {Payrolt) 0.00
Qutstanding Checks - Fund 92 {Unemploymeant Account} 0.00
Outstanding Checks - Fund 93 {Staff Account) -80.43
Cutstanding Checks - Fund 98 {FS8A Account) 0.00
Cutstanding Chacks - Fund 91 (Technology Device & Use) 0.00
Total Bank Balances: ** $ 20,500.435.86

FUND BALANCES**
Governmental Funds

Fund 10 (General) 5 4,680,867.62
Fund 10 (Capital Reserve} 528,422.90
Fund 10 (Maintenance Reserve) 200,000.00
Fund 20 (Special Project) o -76,305.92
Fund 30 {Capital Project) 11,535,568.59
Fund 31 (Capital Project)-Moved to Fund 10 3,304.86
Fund 32 (ESIP) 2,719,646.07
Fund 40 (Debt Service)
Total Governmental Funds 19,591,504.12
Enterprise Funds
Belore and After Care School Program (Fund 60} 49,057.51
Manasquan Schools Deveicpoment Fund (Fund 61) 80,543.40
Cafateria (Fund 62) 388,334.82
Total Enterprise Funds 518,335.73
Trust and Agency Funds
Combined Schelarship Account (Fund 23} 121,010.97
Payroli Agency (Fund 90) 25,863.43
Technology Device & Use Fee (Fund 91) 0.00
Unemployment Account {(Fund 92) 213,533.40
Staff Function Account {Fund 93} 1,360.08
FSA (Fund 94} 24,830.34
Payroll {Fund 96) 4,001.79
Total Trust and Agency Funds 390.600.01
Total Fund Balances: ** % 20,500,439.86

** As per Treasurer of School Monies Repert.
*** Waiting for Federail Funding
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DOCUMENT E

Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

P0-24-0002482 to David Field

Item Description

5/3/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. rth

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002483 to Colin Righy
te ip

erd

5/2/24 < freshman girls lacrosse v. sjv = -

PO TOTAL COST; $68.00

Uit prca o

68.00

PO TOTAL COST: $68.00

P0-24-0002485 to Mike Casserly

item Description

517124 - varsity softball v, freehold boro .

PO TOTAL COST: $95.00

P0-24-0002486 to Gordon, Jonathan C.

ftem Description

[ Gnitprce]

| Total Price

5/7124 - varsity softball v. freehold boro

95.00

95.00

PO TOTAL COST: $95.00

P0-24-0002487 1o Ryan Sandbe

e

Sﬁ_/% - ﬂa@footb’aﬂi v, central regional -

PO TOTAL COST; $80.00

P0-24-0002488 to Sandidge Jeff

Iten ription

57124 - ﬂég football v. central regional
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $80.00

P0-24-0002489 to Kiefer Awards Company
1t ti

Teacher of the Year Awards 23-24 SY -
PO TOTAL COST: $342.08

P0-24-0002490 to Elliot Levy
tem Desceri

5(7/24 - jv baseball v, wall {alone)
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

PO-24-0002491 to Charles Monanian

PO TOTAL COST: $80.00

P0-24-0002492 to Kiefer Awards Company
Item Descnp e~ PR
See attached invoice
PO TOTAL COST: $59.50

P0-24-0002493 to Courtney Bell
COMMISSION PAINTING OF MANASQUAN BECAH, 20 X 24" OIL ON'GALLERY STRETCHED CANVAS -~ .
PO TOTAL COST: $480.00

PO-24-0002494 to Allied Fire & Safety Equipment Co. Inc
Foer e e Oty | Total Price
SERVICE CALL TO ASSESS LLEAKING PIPE IN BOILER ROOM AT THE HS (1931) 250.00 | 1 250.00
PO TOTAL COST: $252.00

P0-24-0002495 to Kiefer Awards Company
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

GnitPrce]

stal Price.

Apn[ Meetlng Awards

1. 1004:50

1

1100450

PO TOTAL COST: $1,004.50

PO 24-0002496 to Amazon.Com Llc

| . Total Price.
RICOh 407‘329 Mamtenance Kit, 120,000 Page-Yield 184.45
Amazon.com order number: 111-6214928- 2989062

Ricoh 406989 Taner, 6,400 Page-Yield Black .70 oo 73595 | 367.95
Amazon tom order number A11:3464790- 7185803_.'.:-_' 5 R Sl
Ricoh 408288 SP 330 Black Toner Cariridge 102.00|3 306.60
Amazon.com corder number: 111-3646854-2819417

PO TOTAL COST: $868.40

_P0-24-0002497 to Amazon Com Lic

Pwr 15Ft Mickey Mouse Piug Ac Power Supply Cc)rd AC Adaptw Lapto;) Notebook Computer Charger Cable lEC-SOBZO EECBZO C5 to NEMA 5-
15P : Lo RS

et

PO TOTAL COST $37 24

PO-24-0002498 to Spirit Of 76

GOLF OUTING - LIQUOR PREZE

172.99

172.99

PO TOTAL COST: $172.99

Inc.

PO-24-0002499 to United States Bronze Sign Co.

4" wide x 1.5” widé fiat band border, va brown background, cast leather texture, full color logo, 2 holes and screws inthe face, . .-

PO TOTAL COST: $157.00

PQ-24- 0002500 to Amazon.Com Lic

;'Itern .Descngtion : U"'tp"iﬁi Qty Tofal Pnce
LED Marquee Light Up Letters Industrial Vintage Styie Lighted Letters Rust Metal Effect Marguee Letter with Lights 12.9911 12.99
Hiumination Letter Signs for Christmas Wedding Birthday Party Home Cafe Bar Decor-M

Shrahala Ocean Wave Tapestry, Suirfi ing Barrel Wave Breaking Wall Hanglng Large Tapestry Psychedel:c Tapestry
Decorations Bedroom Living Room Dorm(39.4 x 59.1 Inches, Blue 11) -

1022

DRSS

1022
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

Pooqia LED Marquee Le’tter nghts Sign, Light Up Alphabet Letter for Home Party Wedding Decoration E
Sold by: Holiday Deco {seller profile}
Conditlon New
- 20pes Surfboard Wood DIY-Crafts Cutouts Wooden Surfborad Hangmg Omaments wrth Hole Hemp Ropes Glft Taga for s 8985 4400
Hawan Sommer Holiday Pool Party Decoratlon R e B b o
Pooqla LED Marguee Letter Lights Sign L|ght Lip Alphabet Letter for Home Party Wedding Decorataon R B.09|1 8.09
My Cinefha: Lightbox = Cinema Light Box 8"x 6" 3 Mades Light Up Letter Boatd sigh with 100 Lstters, Numbers & symbolg =7 L ib3e9T 23,99
Pooqla LED Marquee Lettet Lights Sagn Light Up Alphabet Letter for Home Party Weddmg Decoratzon N 8.09|2 16.18
Vintage Style Lighted Letters Rust Metal Effect Marquee Letter with Lights - e e R bl [ 12,99
Tliumination Letter Sighis for Christmas’ Weddlng Birthday Party Home Cafe Bar DecoraH R e L B ROl B
Shrahala Ocean Wave Tapestry, Surfing Barrel Wave Breaking Wali Hanging Large Tapestry Psychedellc Tapestry 12.99 |1 12.98
Decorations Bedroom Living Room Dorm{39.4 x 59.1 inches, Blue 11
Twinkié Star 4 Pack Photo Booth Backdrop 3FT x 8F T Metaliic Tinsel Foil Fringe Curlaifis Environmental Background -« =~ = = Coo49e 20 20,08
Grid #1900B (SPCS) + 1904B (SPCS) New Retails Black Finished Z Unit with Three 2' X 8’ Panels 76.57 |1 78.57
- United Sollfiohs Easy-Access Storage Rope Haridle Tub, 19 Gallon, Blus; 2 Count (TU0335 56002 12,00
Poogla LED Marquee Letter Lights Sign, Light Up Alphabet Letter for Home Party Wedding Decoratron W 8981 8.98
Sold by: Holiday Deco (seller profile}
Condition: New
TOPDesign 24-Pack Economical 16"x15" Cotton Tote Bag; Lightweight Medium Reusable Grocety Shopping Cloth Bags; 439913 13197
Blank Vinyl Records 7 Inch CD for Room Decor Blank Vinyl Records for Wall Aesthetic Decoration Fake Records Independent 319912 63.98
Aesthetics Room Decor DIY Pr{)jects {48 Pleces)
Pooqla LED Marquee Lettéer Lrghts Sign, Light: Up ‘Alphabet Létter for Home Party Wadding Decoration H - BOB |1 e '.'8_598
Poogla LED Marquee Letter Lrghts Slgn Light Up Alphabet Letter for Home Party Wedding Decoratson O 8.09(1 8.09
'Marquee Letfer with Lights : IA2E0 12,99
lumenation: Lettér. Sagns for Chnstmas Weddmg Bmhday Party Home Cafe Bar Decor—R PENAIERS S :
Sold by:Elnsivo S L
: LED Marqguee Light Up Letters Industrial Vintage Style nghted Letters Rust Metal Effect Marquee Letter with L:ghts 12.99 |1 12.99
Hlumination Letter Slgns for Christmas Wedding Birthday Party Home Cafe Bar Decor-E
Luditek [2:Pack] Portable Sound Activated Party Lighits for Outdoot Idoor, Battery PoweredlUSB qug i, D; i.n;htmg, Dlsco S SLo4899 20 ) 37.98
Ball Strobe Light StageLamp for Car Roor Parties Decorations Dance™ -7 5 S e P L
Myfoirena 20-Pack S Hooks for Hangmg 3 4 Inch Metal S Shaped Hook Heavy Dety Hangmg Hooks for Pots, Pans, Piants 5953 17.85
Apple Barrel Acrylic Paintin Assorted Colors (8 62), K2616 True Navy- (Pack of 1) DL CL2ET A 40,68
: Patelai Glitter Star Gartand Banner Becor, 130 Feet Bright Star Hanging Bunting Banner Backdrop for 2024 New Year 12992 25.98
Graduation Wedding Baby Shower Birthday Christmas Party Decor(Champagne Gold
Apple Barre! Acrylic Paint InAssorisd Colors (8 Ounce), 20403 White o e U274 | 1068
BOEN 4' x 100' White Temporary Fencing, Mesh Snow Fence, Plastic, Safety Garden Nettmg, Above Gmund Bamer 35.27 |1 35.27
AppleBarrel:Acrylic F’amt in‘Assorted Colors {16 Ounce) 21148 Black- : : el ' o 44712 ; 894
Apple Barrel ACRYLIC PAINT, 16 oz, Pewter Grey 4,972 9.94
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOCE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

Pack of 30 Silver Disco Party Decoratuor;s ~D|sco Ball Bailoons, Disco Ball Foil Frmge Curtams Backdrop, 4D Fosl Star
Balloons;:Chain Balloons for 70s 80s Disco Birthday Graduation Taylor Party Deco ¢

KNONEW 2-Pack Chtistmas String Lights Indoor Bedroom, Each 80FT 180LED Warm White,8 L|ght|ng Maodes, Tlmer Memory
Function Outdoor Waterproof Plug in Fairy Lights for Patio, Balcony, Parst

29.9911

PO TOTAL COST: $834.12

P0O-24-0002501 to Home Depot

] : T
Medium'tmoving: boxes with handies: 198150 297
Clear Bubbie Cushion 31.98 |2 63.98
Quote #H0912-273604 - . AN L
Heavy Duty Shipplng/Packsng Tape with Dlspenser 17.98 |2 35.96
Heavy Diity Shipping/Packing Tape {6 rotis per: pack). rofeg|el ©49.36
. 1
PO TOTAL COST: $456.95

P0-24-0002502 to Paul Sutor

Basebail ref

5500

PO TOTAL COST: $66 oo

P0-24-0002503 ta Amazon.Com Lic

Molieng Weeknd Starboy Tapestry 4X4ft Art Music Aibum Hangmg Tapestry for Home Decor living Room Bedroom

CHEEN Bruio Singer Mars' Music Albtim Cover Postef. Tapestry 3%5 Ft Tapestry Man Cave Wall Tapestry

VIFULIN Flamingo Neon Sign Pink Flamingo Gifts for Women LED Neon Light Sign for Bedroom Flammgo nght up Sign

DAYBETTER LED Stip Lights 1301t (2 Rolls of 65.61) Color Changing Lights Strip

URTOM RGBW LED Spot Lights indoor 6W Upilghtlng Indoor with Remote 16 Coler Chang:ng Up nghts Endcor 1

LANKER Flameiess Candles ‘Battery: Operated E,ED Pillar Candles, D1:5% H3 inch; Steady Plnk Long Flame Effect nght

ATLIN Celllng Hooks (100 Pack) - Drop Ceiling CII;)S Great for Wedding Decorations and Classroom Decorations - T-Bar Cllp

DecorRack 24 Pack Rectangular Tablesioths BPAuFree Plastic; 54:x 108 mch Dmmg Table Cover Cloth for Partles Plcnlc
Camping and Outdoor, Disposable or Reusable in Bright Orarige {24 Pack - 7"

RN TR U A PP U PP IV Y

Exquisite 4-Pack Yeliow Plastic Table Cloth - 84-Inch Round Dlsposab!e Tablecioth for Parties - Round Tablecloth -

NC Tiango:Kendrick Lamar good _kzd,.m*A.A.d ity (Deluxe) At _Musm ALBUM Hangang Flag Banner, 3x3f -

Page 5 of 44




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

Lumoonosﬂy Palm Tree Lrghts Neon Slgns Coconut Tree Neon Lrght for Bedroorn Desktop, Tabletop Decor -

100 Pack VIP. Cioth Eveni Wrrstband Sofid Color Cloth Wristbands, Color erstbande Without Logo Resrstant

- DecorRack 24 Pack Rectangular Tablecloths BPA-Free Plastic, 54 x 108 inch, Dining Tabte Cover Cloth for Partres F’!CHIC
Camplng and Qutdoor, Disposable or Reusable in Fuchsia Pink (24 Pack)

-Amazon ‘Basics 36 Pack AA Alkaline High- Performance Batterres A5Vl o e 14541 ¢ 14‘34
C YW Lrghtnlng Neon Ssgn With Holder Base,lUSB or 3-AA Battery Powered Nean Lrght LED Table Decoratron 11.96 |1 11.86
2Pack Battery Fairy Lights; Each Pack 39Ft 120 LEDs. Battary Operated Fairy Lights with Refote and Timer .~ 23.9011 23700
Ant Mag Magnet;c Hooks Heavy Duty with Snap 22ibs Strong Magnet Hooks Great Hangmg for Refrrgerator 9.45|9 85.05
Tarie Band Impala Tapestry Album Cover Tapestry 3x5 Feet o e 15.9911: 15.99
DecorRack 24 Pack Rectangutar Tablecioths BPA-Free Plastic, 54 x 108 mch Dmrng Tabie Cover Cloth for Parties, Picnic, 3298011 32.90

Camp;ng and Qutdoor, Disposable or Reusable in Turquorse (24 Pack)
Mac Singer Demarco Indie. Rock Thls O!d Musrc Dog Album Honzorztal board Poster Tapestrres Wth 4 Brass Lock Buck!es 1299010 12.99
35FT-Music Tapestrres Lol s Rt e
Lana Del Rey Flag Cool Room ?apestry WaIE Pmk Decor 1ndoor Banner Home 3x5 Feet Parade Cutdoor Decoratron 11.99 | 1 11.99
Klio! Chlldrsh X5 FT: Tapestry Music Aesthetac Poster With 4 Brass Grommets For Coliege Dormi Room Decor Man: Cave" ."I'4r99' 1.0 o . _'14_.9'9
VIFULIN Musical Note Lights LED Light Music Note Neon Light Sign Music Note nghts Music Note Night Light with Stan 13.9911 13.99
GraSky Music Albur Cover Tapestry:Rap Drake Singer 3X5 Feet Iiidoors:and Outdoors Wall Decoration Bedroom Living’ 4599 |1 15,991
3 pcs Seaguils Hangrng Decorations Fake Bird Foam Bird Statue Fiyrng Bird Decor Fake Seagui[ Pendant Beach 19.19 |10 ‘191 g0
DecorRack 24 Pack Rectanguiar Tablediotis BPA- Free Plastrc 54 X 108 mr:h Drnmg Tab[e Cover Cioth for Partles Pronto, Campang and SR 39 79 _1 o 39,79
Qutdoor; Disposable or-Reusable | i Blue {24'Pack) - R : _ g I S
CINEMAFLIX Foo Frghters Music Poster Wall Art Measures 24 x 36 rnches (um‘ramed) 11.991 11.99
JatMu The'Queen is Dead: MUSIC Album Poster Tapeetry Rack Style Flag 3% 5FT Music Wall B oo 3.9911.° j.'13;_99
YardGrow Large Garden Support Arch Frame Climbing Plant Arch Arbor for Various Climbing Piant Roses Vlnes Bmhday 122.89 |4 122.8%
JAY-Z tapestry 3X5FT At Musro Album Tapestry Music Singer Poster Tapestry Funny Poster With Brass Grommets 1299 |1 12,99
PO TOTAL COST: $§926.37
PO 24-0002504 10 Amazon.Com Lic

_ 10 Total Price
LED Marquee Letter Lights Srgn nght Up Alphabet Letter for Home Party Weddang Decoration U 8. 98 1 8.98
Artificial Lawn Artificial Grass Premrum Synthetsc Turf: Premiom Synthetrc Grass Plastrc Artrﬁcraf Grass Turf Pet Rug Endoor Outdoor Syr;ihetrc -_36“99 4. 1147;'96
Grass Mat Faux Grass Rug Schooi Green lawn (£:78.8x118%) : : : T ns DL Ry
Leyiyi 20x10ft Stage Spotiight Backdrop Concert Live Platform Banner Gloomy Night Scensc Background Superstar Drama 105.59 |1 105,59
Play Music Show Kids Birthday Adults Viogger Portrait Studio Prop Vinyl Wallpape
LUNSY RGE Stage Lighting 2Pack, 36LED Dj Par Lights, Uplighting for Events, Sound Activated, Remote a - S 49991 -49.99
LOGUIDE Smalt LED Lights, 24 Pack, Battery Powered for Paper Lanterns, Bal[ooos Floral Weddmgs & Festrval Decoration 20694 82.76
Ghtter Spray for Hair and Body, Body Glitter- Hasrspray for Clothes, © 0 19,991

'Page 6 of 44
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

Poogla LED Marques Letter nghts Sign, Light Up Alphabet Letter for Home Party Wedding Decoration Q- 898 1 B8

Poogla LED Marquee Letter Lights Sign, Light Up Alphabet Letter for Home Party Wedding Decoration A 6.98 11 5.98

Sold by: Haliday Deco (seller profile)

Condition: New

Atificial Grass Turf Lavin-4 Feetx 6 Fest, 0.4 Indoor Outdoor Rug Synthetit Grass Mat Fake Grass " 007 o oin 00 o0 SO A099 2 81,08

Pooqla LED Marquee Letter Lights Sign, Light Up Alphabet Letter for Home Party Wedding Pecaration S 8.09 |1 8.09

Sold by: Holiday Deco (selier profile}

Condition: New

“Glow'in The Dark Giittsr Gel for Women, 12 Colors Chunky Makeup Firie Glitter; UV Black Light Glitter - 5 43981 1 13.98.

Btaidi 70 Pes Album Cover Aesthetic Pictures Wall Coliage Kit, Album Styie Photo Collection Collage Borm Decor for Girf and 14.9911 14.99

Boy Teens, Vlntage Trendy Wali Prints Kit, 4x6 inch Smail Poster

ITART Micré LED. Blue Striig Lights 8 Packs Fairy Lights Battery Operated 61t 20 LED Ultra Thin Sitver Wire Waterproof fo. 400 41499,

Treela 30 Pack White Chinese Japanese Paper Lanterns Decorative Hanging Balf Lanterns Round Paper Lantern Lamps for 399911 39.99

Wedding Blrthday Party Baby Shower Home Decorations (12 Inch)

ITART Purple LED String Lights Battery Powered Set 6f8 Mini Fairy Lights 20 LED 6ft Thin Wire ‘Rope Lights f = ) 40810 1499

f. 8-Z-A Flag 3X5FT SOS Art Music Album Tapestry Music Singer Poster Tapestry Funny Poster With Brass Grommets For 14.939 |1 14.99

College Dorm Room Qutdoor Parties Decor

Sold by: xingtaiwensuishangmaoyouxiangongsi (selier profile}

Condition: New _

‘Blu7ive Foam glow sticks,68pcs Glow stick glow in the dark party supplies Party Favors with 3 Modes Colorful Flashing ligh = = 8901 L 85,09

LimoStudio (Heavy Duty) 20 ft. Max Wide x 10 ft. Max Tall Backdrop Stand Background Support System, 360° Rotatable 111.90 |1 111.90

f: LumBelie Smart Curtain Lights RGB 5050 Builtin'Chip, Color Changing Curtain L:ghts wnth Musac Sync APP Remote Ccntrol GRG0 19,99

8Ftx BFt144LED USB Clrtain: Falry Stnng L!ghts for Party Patto Garden Decor e e EIEEIER S

Sold by: LumBelle (seEler pmﬂe) _ SR ST s ' o

‘Business Price S

Condition New: 200 S .. S R . : Lo R P S

Decopom Palm Leaves Artifi c-.lal Troplcal Monstera-84Pcs 6 Klnds Large Smail Green Fake Palm Leaf with Stems for Safarl 14.99 (1 14.99

EARTHY THREADS Wall Poster, Bohemmiari Wall Hanging, Hippie Poster, Bob Mariey Wall Tapestry, Indian Dorm Room - - SBe9 T . 8.99

BLOND Album Cover Tapestry Pclyester Wall Art Tapestry Decorative Bedroom Modem Home Wall Hang:ng Tapestry Wall 9.8911 G.89
 Masquita No Shoes Nation Flag 3x5FT; F’irate Fiag for Indonr Outdoor Vivid Coior Double-Stltched Edges Skuli Crossbones Lo 1991 - 109

FEagwuchBrassGrommets (3x) i e Sl . _ S TR

Sold Lyt Masqwta (seller profsle) ' : o

bnuaom Zach Slnger Music Aloum Cover Tapestry 3x5 Ft Funny Tapestry Wall Handing Smger Art Home f)ecor Tapestry for 15.99 |1 15.99

Coliege Dorm Bedroom Living Room Home Decorations

Sold by: KeFanMing E-commerce Co., Ltd {seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New _ :

Red ;Carpet{Runner__for'_Pért'y-'Ex"a"iThiCk'Non'S"b Falt Rug - Wedding Aisle Runner; Prom, Special Event Runway Prop -7 36,091 - 36.99

Tay 3X5FT Flag,Musician Taylor Flags for College Room Home BDecor Hanging Tapestry,Indoor and Cutdoor Party Banner. 9,991 9.99

‘Page 7 of 44




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

Treela 30 Pack Whlte Chinésa Japanése Paper Lanterns. Detorative Hanging B all aﬁtérns Rolind Paper Lantern Lamps' 2579 A

Olivia Singer Flag 3x5Ft Radrigo Tapestry Amencan Flag GUTS Tapestry Music Album Cover for Indoor Outdeor College 13.99 1

12 Patk’ Dlsco EaEloens 22 fnch’ Large D;sco Balloans 40 Sz!ver Laser Balloons Metaihc Mirror Mylar Balloons far70s: DISCO 6.99 5

Fairfield The Original Poly-Fil, Premium Polyester Fiber Fill, Soft Pilow Filler, Stuffing for Stuffed Animals, Toys, Cloud 89.97 |1 I
Live Music Neon Tapesty, Retro Style 80.90s Tapestry for Bedroom J'X(-‘;sthetn:s nghtiy Banner Vldeo Musmal Note Words GEow in The Dark on.'.f'f genln s o0y
Brick Wall-for Teen Boy Girl Tapestries for Gamirng:Room, 40X30in " : : e Eo

PO TOTAL COST: $1,232.18

PO-24-0002505 to Music In The Parks

Chorus and Band trip

8020.00(1

8020.00

PO TOTAL COST: $8,020.00

PO 24-0002506 10 Fleetwood Group, Inc.

Item Des ‘ipt:on

Quote #006127

Referendum = Furnitire Phase 1 (ArtiMUsic/Stience):

073006880 |1

| 273006.80

PO TOTAL COST: $282,146.80

PQ-24-0002507 to Fer uson Enterpﬂses, LLC DBA Aaron And Company

tem Description

MISC SUPPLIES FOR THE DISTR(CT

PO TOTAL COST: $300.00

PO-24-0002508 to Dan Caron

5/9/24 - varsity ginls lacrosse v. pingry 0

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PO- 24-0002509 to Up N Runnin' If, LLC

item :Descrabtton

REPAIRS NEEDED TO GROUNDS EQUIPMENT (WORKMAN)

Page 8 of 44




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

PO-24-0002510 tc Ahern Printing & Graphics
Item Descriptio

MSDF Golf Outing Supplies

PG TOTAL COST: $150.00

PO-24-0002511 to Colen, Greg

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002512 to John Mayo
1t

5/11/24~ varsity girls lacrosse v. point bore- -

1000001

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002513 to Neptune Door Company

e

REPAIRS TO BROKEN GARAGE DOOR (NEAR THE TRACK)

PO TOTAL COST: §270.00

P0-24-0002514 to BRYAN WILSON

5/10/24 < jv boys latrosse v ors

PO TOTAL COST: $68.00

P0-24-0002515 to Cari Koester

1 eriptio

Unit Price | Q

{ Total Price

5/9/24 - jv baseball v. freehold boro

68.00

68.00

PO TOTAL COST: $68.00

P0-24-0002516 to Pat Mccorimack
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002517 to Marty Silver
Item Des

5/11/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. howeil
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002518 to Steven Meyer

howell:

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PO-_24 0002519 o Mar_k DeCicco
'fit . pt s s

5/11/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. howell
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002520 to Justin Sandstrom

5/10/24 = v boys lacrossevitrs <
PO TOTAL COST: $68.00

P0O-24-0002521 to Shore Conference Of Schools

i B

2023-2024 - sportsmanship award breakfast - 4 - $20.00
PO TOTAL COST: $80.00

P0-24-0002522 to Chris Thomas

5113124 - jv baseball v, i (alone)
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PQ-24 0002523 to Gann Law Bo_oks

NJ Public Employment Law: Education, Civil Service, Pohce & Fire (2024 Edltlon) Print & Online 1986. OD 1 196.00
NJ.Open Public Records & Meetmgs (2024 Edition) - Combined Print & Online 100 1 s LT e 4770004705 17700
PO TOTAL COST: $385.00

P_0~24~0002524 to Amazon.Com Lic

USUPERINK 5 Raofl (300 Labels/mli) Compatlble for Dymo Labeierter 30374 Non—Adheswe Whlte Eusmess Appomtment Cards 2" X 3 1/

Navy Biue 3/8" Wide 36" Flat Braid Braakaway Lanyard Swavei Hook 1 Ooibag)
PO TOTAL COST: $163.72

PO-24-0002525 to Amazon.@o_m Lic

lay

The Behawor Code A Practical Guide to Understanding and Teaching the Most Chalienging Students
PO TOTAL COST: $320.54

P0-24-0002526 o Saker Shoprites, Inc

Shop Rie OFdeF - #1717~ T e s R e e ] s e

PO TOTAL COST: $13.86

P0-24-0902527 to Safe Schools Integrated Pest Management

TREATMENT AT BOE FOR ANTS
PO TOTAL COST: $190.00

95.00

PO 24 00402528 to Paul Kane
Hem | _crip

2024 spring track asmgnors fes = 50 DD

PO TOTAL COST: $50.00

P0-24-0002529 to Sean Fitzsimmons
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

5/3/24 - jv baseball v. freehold boro
PO TOTAL COST: $68.00

PO 24-0002530 to Christian Brothers Academy

eniry fee _or boys Vi dcrosse toumament
PO TOTAL COST: $50.00

P0-24-0002531 toc Manasquan High School Central Fund

Refund from Discount dance order - PO 24-0002273 190.48 |1 180.48
PO TOTAL COST: 5190.48

P0O-24-0002532 to United Site Ser\_;i_ces

20% Energy & Regulatory Fee S _ R ST e 8,80 ] 156,

Elementary Pump and Jettlng Grease Trap 0010 .00
Cafetofiin Trap. |~ oS S i o s b g0 (4 L 284,00
Jetting 500.00 1 5006.00

PO TOTAL COST: $940.80

P0-24-0002533 to Nickerson Corp.

220423 222423

ESCNJ 2212343 — Lockers = Pirchase, Installation and Repair =1
Quote #31356
PO TOTAL COST: $2,224.23

P0-24-0902534 to Amazon.Com Lic

4K @144Hz 120Hz, 2K@240Hz Compatible for Lenovo, Dell, HP, ASUS -

BENFEI [VESA Cértifisd’ Dlsp!ayPort 1o D;splayPori 6 Feet Cabile 10 Pack DP te DP Male to Male Cabie Go}d~PEated Cord Supports BK@BOHZ

hooltt ' ' Page 12 of 44




" Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM _

PO TOTAL COST: $67.99

P0-24-0002535 to Crown Trophy

41BKR - 2.5" Laurai Wreath Insert Meda! 3.99124 .

2"Cuistom Insert : e 200 (24 ] 48.00
Less than 50 pes or less than 7 busmi—‘-ss _ats $ GD _ ST DI R
Engraved Plate & Medals & Trophies $.50 cents each .50 | 24 12.00

PO TQTAL COST: $181.72

P0O-24-0002536 to Count Bgsie Center for Arts

'I“ckets

PO TOTAL COST 3900 00

000253_7 {o Home Depot

Clear Bubbie Cushlon

Pack;ng Tape with D:spenser s

Quote #H0912-274543 . T B S
Medium moving boxes with handles 1.88 | 150 297.0C

PO TOTAL COST: $412.88

PO-24-0002538 to i_r_npact Applications, Inc

‘One-year subscription for studenit impact “testing: = S

PO TOTAL COST: $765.00

PO-24-0002539 to Morningstar Piano Service LLC

Spréng Tuning

PO TOTAL COST: $200.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

P0-24-0002540 to McMahon's Jersey Shore Powerwashing LLC.

QUOTEB‘%BT -CLEANIN
GUTTERS, CHIMNEY, PORCH, STEPS). e

G POWER.WASH!NG OF EXTERIOR SURFACE ENTIRE F’A!NTED STUCCO BRICK (SEDING SOFFITS TR]M

PO TOTAL COST: $1,995.00

PO 24-0002541 to Robert Devish

5/8/24 girls varsity lacrosse v. st. rose

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PO 24-0002542 to Manasquan Cafeteria

- 7440.70

: 0701
State 160.80 | 1 160.80
federal - 206.0011 07 1 296.00
state 237.90 1 237.90
state o 61,601 6160
April Lunch Reimbursement 1

PO TOTAL COST: $8,197.00

P0-24-0002543 to Manasquan Combined Scholarhip Account.

Qumn Chapman ‘The MHS Standout Performing Artist Award - #3 -

PO TOTAL COST: $250.00

PO-Z#»—OOOZSM to Manasquan Combined Scholarhip Account

Kane Chapman Tha MHS Standout Performing Artist Award - #2

PO TOTAL COST: $250.00

P0-24-0002545 to Manasquan Combined Scholarhip Account

| Total Price

250,00

Page 14 of 44

£/

TSRO




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 B:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $250.00

P0~24 0002546 to Richard Bonfigliio

5/8/24 varS|ty girls lacrosse v. st. rose
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PQ-24-0002547 to Victoria McLaughlin

V|0!|n R
PO TOTAL COST SQU 00

P0-24-0002548 to AHied Fire & Safety Equipment Co. Inc

REPAIRS TO PIPE IN THE HS BOILER ROOM (BACK FLOW PREVENTER}
PO TOTAL COST: $750.00

PO 24 0(}02549 to Holy Trmlty Evan

licat Lutheran Chu_rch _

Four Mustmans T4200:00 1 | 1200000

PO TOTAL COST: $1 200 00

P0-24-0002550 to Centricity inc

Gra"duation Regalia
PO TOTAL COST: $315.00

P0-24-0002551 1o Hudl

camera - focus flex: 4g: manfrotto tripod - 1866:67|1

PO TOTAL COST: $1,666.67

P0-24-0002552 to M-F Athletic Company

Page 15 of 44




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

escriptio

weight room equipment (see attached)
PO TOTAL COST: $471.00

PO TOTAL COST: $95.00

P0-24-0002554 10 Sean Fitzsimmons
Item Descriptio
5/8/24 - varsity basehalla v. mon reg
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

-24-0002555 to Dave Frick
5114124 - varsity boys lacrosse v, manalapan
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002556 1o Bob Serino
5/8/24 - varsity baseball v. mon reg
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

P_Q-24-0002557 to Jim Ryan
ftem Description
517124 - varsity baseball v, wall
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

P0-24-0002558 ta Jerry Svoronos

5/9/24 - varsity baseball v. freehold boro
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO_—24_—0002559 to Tom Toto
:-Eﬁi" T iﬁt e

5/14/24 - varsity boys JacfossE v manalapan -0 b e e e
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PO-_24-0002560 to Pegut, Tom
item Des

5/9/24 - varsity baseball v. freehold bero
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

P0—24-0002561 to Atlantic Cleaners

Dry Cleaning 7
PO TOTAL COST: $48.00

P0-24~00_(_}g562 to Shore Track Coaches Association
Item Description

mon cty refay - $630; mon cty champ - $840; girts frosh novice - $430
PO TOTAL COST: $1,900.00

P0-24-0002563 to Stephen Delguercio
tem Description

§/14/24 - jy baseball v. ronroe (alone)
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

P0O-24-0002564 o Tym Paul

5/18/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. holmdel
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002565 to Michael Lowery
tem Deseri -
5/18/24 - jv boys lacrosse v. marlborg

& Sohonil ' Page 17 of 44 5




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $68.00

PO-24-0002566 to Amazon.Com Llc
Supplies
PO TOTAL COST: $97.98

P0-24-0002567 to Dave Frick
Hem Descript

5/18/24 « j'_\'_i:"b:c:::'yé'_iéé:foss_éf'_;'f, marbore
PO TOTAL COST: $68.00

P0O-24-0002568 to Gordon, Jonathan C.
Item Description

5/17/24 - varsity softhall v. mtn
PO TOTAL COST: $95.00

P0-24-0002569 to Murphy , John
Item Deseription '
5/14/24 < girls varsity lacrosse v.mis
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

Karen Hartnett

5/20/24 - varsity softball v. colts neck
PO TOTAL COST: §95.00

P0-24-0002571 to De Francisi, Judy

5/14124 - gifls varsity lacrosse Vo mis.
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002572 to Harrington, Jon
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
_ Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

Item Description
5/20/21 - varsity softhall v. colts neck
PO TOTAL COST: $95.00

P0-24-0002573 1o Harrington, Jon

B/17/24 % varsity. softball v.min
PO TOTAL COST: §95.00

P0-24-0002574 to Luca Bertinelli
Htem Descriptio

Sound Help
PO TOTAL COST: $450.00

PO-24-=0992575 to Three Pines Farm

8" Fuschia ' 6.75 22 148.50
BB EARVOIS T s T e Y UG T8 24 ABRi00
10" geraniums 11.00132 352.00
10" Fuschia 11.0016 86.00
.1_{)"_';3-Séaé\i0_!ai. e T - o e A e e T s T i '-11?00@1'6_': I 47600
10" petunias 11.00] 24 264.00
PO TOTAL COST: $1,830.75

PO TOTAL COST: $95.00

P_0—24-0002__577 to Tj Toto
Item Description Qty:.
51424 - varsity boys lacrosse v. manalapan 100.00 | 1

£
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE; Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0O-24-0002578 to Njasc
Ite _
'Sp:fi_hg'-trlp_;. S
PO TOTAL COST: $2,164.00

P0-24-0002579 to Richard Bonfigliio
Item Deseriptio it Price | O al Price
5/16{24 - varsity girls lacrosse v. rfh 100.00 {1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002580 to Ki, Pallas Textiles
Tte iption.
Referengum-Furmnittire Phase 1

1 91267.5914

PO TOTAL COST: $123,211.24

PO-24-0002581 to Breakdown Products

Invoice 12814
Breakdowns B/8/24 © LT S T e e T co g9 00 4 Tl 398.00
PO TOTAL COST: $396.00

PO-24-0002_582 to Brian Prendergast
Item Pescripti

reimbursement for penn relays - boys registration 522511 32.25
PO TOTAL COST: §52.25

PO0-24-0002583 to Chad Saunders

SHen Deser ]
/7124 - varsity baseball v.owall 0 0T
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

P0-24-0002584 to Storr Tractor Company

QUOTE 2206850 - WASHERS, SCREWS AND ROTARY BLADES
PO TOTAL COST: $236.04

P0-24-0002585 to South Shore Sign Co Inc.

SIGNS! (4) AND BANNER (3) UPDATES FOR G
PO TOTAL COST: $432.00

PO 24-0002586 to Amazon.Com Lic

Egloo 150 QT White Marine Polar Contour Insufated Cooler
PO TOTAL COST: $§212.19

PO 24- 0002587 to Amazon.Com Llc

Student actl\flty items. dance
PO TOTAL COST: $149.92

PO 24 {)002538 to Air Dynamlc Systems

CAs00|4 L 18100

HARDWARE -
108.0001.5 163.5C

HRS TECHNICIAN'S HOURLY RATE
Invoice #1-112688 - o

MHS-Continental-tow boy frldgerator
PO TOTAL COST: $179.50

P0-24-0002589 to Brad Chapman

2023-25 Performing Arts Scholarship ol L e
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $250.00

P0-24-0002590 to Quinn Chapman
i Description

2023-25 Performing Arts Scholarship
PO TOTAL COST: $250.00

250.00

P_0-24-0002591 to Kane Chapman
Hem Deseriptio
2023:25 Porforming Arts Scholarship
PO TOTAL COST: $250.00

P0-24-0002592 to Nick Tropiano
1tem Description

5/16/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. holmdel
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

‘Brien

P0-24-0002593 to John
5/16/24 < varsity girls lagrosse v, rin - e
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PO TOTAL COST: $398.00

P0-24-0002595 to William Jeffray

Baseball "

PO TOTAL COST: $65.00

PO-24-0002596 to Iste

Froand b Page 22 of 44 6



Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

N
Y
@1
bt
o
=

ISTE L!ve 24 Virtual Reglstratson . 260 00
ISTE Pramium Membership = 00 0 o e e D e e e wn]e SBE00 11
PO TOTAL COST: $545.00

-,
MY
o}
o
=3
=4

Baseball ref
PO TOTAL COST: $65.00

P0-24-0002598 to David Davi

Basebal! ref
PO TOTAL COST: sea oo

P0O-24-0002599 to Max Murph

Softball ref
PO TOTAL COST: $90.00

P0-24-0002600 ta Carr, Kimberly

Trackref D
PO TOTAL COST $65 ou

PD 24-0002601 to Culinary Classics
: ﬂpti _ ric
Coﬁee Tea 30.00
-icedTea S T e 4000
Water 23.00
Brownies . 75.00
PO TOTAL COST: $293.00

R N AR I N A ) g
(%3
[ar]
o
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Runon 6/10/2024 8:33AM

MSDE BOWLING SCHOLARSHIP. = . oo s i e e ] M00000] 1 | 4000.00;
PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

PO-24-0002603 to Andrews, Nigel

5/22/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. absegami
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002604 to John Mayo

5/27/24 < vatsity gifls lacrosse v. lawrence
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PO 24-0002606 1o Just Drains Sewer & Drain Service
ltem-Descr tioh
MHS Clogged drain in kitchen-Sink Snake

Invoice 1240529571 1
PO TOTAL COST: $350.00

P0-24-0002607 to Jumping Brook Country Club

Class 0f:2024 Prom 7 ol
PO TOTAL COST: $16,885. 00

P0O-24-0002608 to Amazon.Com Lic
_ e Total Brice

Rubbermaid Commercial Products Tit Dump Truck, 450 tbs 1/2 Cubic Yard Heavy Load Capacity with Wheels, Trash 576452 1152.80
Recycling Cart, Black

Order #114-0076267-3143454 1
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 B:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $1,152.90

P0-24-0002609 1o Visual Computer Solutions, Inc.

..SERVICE FEE i 736014
Admin Fee 25008
OFFICER FOR SENIOR PROM AT JUMPING BROOK i 190004
OFFICER FOR SENIOR PROM AT JUMPING BROOK, PER HOUR 90.00 |4

PO TOTAL COST: $993.60

PO-24-0002610 to Het Control Technology

SERVICE CALL TO ASSESS CONTROLS IN THE GUIDANCE AREA -

e 1 000:00

PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

PO-24-00026'!1 to BRYAN WILSON

5/16/24 - varsaty boys lacrosse v. holmdel

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

90-24-0002612 to AAB Entertainment LLC

Senlor Prom DJ

2| 2600.007

. 2600.00

PO TOTAL COST: §2,600.00
P0O-24-0002613 to Saake, Heather
— Total Price

Saake Travel reimbursement for Governor's EOY

17.58

17.58

PO TOTAL COST: §17.58

PO 2614 to Culinary Classics

Senior Award Breakfast.

s nhiooil
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Runon 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $800.00

PQ-24-0002615 to Kathy Ferejohn, C1CT
Sign Language for Graduation Ceremony
PO TOTAL COST: $275.00

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002617 to William Jay Watson

Item Descriptio U ice || | Fotal Price
5/22{24 - boys varsity lacrosse v. absegami 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0O-24-0002618 to Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence, Inc.
tom Description .
Registration Manetta/Puléio Blué Ribbor Schools of Excellence
PO TOTAL COST: $1,327.98

132798

lPO-2“4-0002619 to Robe
Tte

evish

5/22i24 - varsity girls lacrosse v, lawrence 100.00 1 1 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PO-24-0002620 1o Zdanowicz, Kristen
T e
Xeimbursement for candy purchased for math madriess 7
PO TOTAL COST: $48.09

P0-24-0002621 to Culinary Classics
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

Item Descriptio
Cookies and coffee

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002622 to Julie Temple

SPRING 2024 TUIO!

PO TOTAL COST: §2, 478 H

PO-24~0002623 to Amazon.Com Llc

Zasnynua 4 Pack Giraffe Telescopic Suction Cup Tays, Shape Changing Teiescoplc Tube Fidget Toys Pop Tubes Fidget Tubes Sensory Toys

6.99

for. Indodr Qutdoor Birthday PaﬂyBubbie Machine for Toddlers Kids; Btibble’ Blower wrth 802 Bubble Solutlon Make Extra Large Bubbles &
Bubbias in Bubble, Bubble Maker Toy for Indoor Outdoor Birthday Party - S

Sogslel

Party Favors for Kids Girls BoysZasnynua 4 Pack Giraffe Telescopic Suction Cup Toys, Shape Changing Telescopic Tube Fidget Toys, Pop

Tubes Fudget Tubes Sensory Toys Party Favers for K|ds Gn‘is Boys

JustPlay Mickey Motise Pirate Adventirs Figire Set. Kids Toys for Ades 3 Up. Amazon Exclusive e - 108004 e 1080
Spiky Hedge Balls Multicolor Small Porcupine Balls Mini Stress Balls Soft Sensory Balls Calming Sensory Fldget Toys Bright Assorted Colors for 14.68 14.68
Party Favors Home Office Stress Relief (100)Spiky Hedge Balls Multicolor Small Porcupine Balls Mini Stress Balls Soft Sensory Balls Calming

Sensory Fidget Toys Bright Assor’ted Colors for Party Favors Home Office Stress Relief {100}

STERILITE 19638608 Large Clzp Box Clear wrth Blue Aquarlum Latches 2 pieces (Large)STERiLITE 19638606 Large Chp Box Clear w;th Blue : 21 A9 2149
Aguarium:Laiches 2 pieces (Large): : G R ) e
JOYIN 32 oz Bubble Solution Refifls (up to 2.5 GaHon) Blg Bubble Solution, Bubble Concentrated for Bubble Ma{:hme Bubb!e Jume Reﬂlls 17.99 17.99
(Red}JOYIN 32 oz Bubble Solution Refills {up te 2.5 Gallon) Big Bubble Soiutson Bubble Concentrated for Bubbie Machine, Bubble Juice Refills

{Red)

Learning Resolrces Staft Scaops: Math Act:wty Set, Stacking and Sorting Tovs, Develops Early Math SKills, 55 Ploces. Ages 3+ . CPBBS | 9B B
ArtCreativity Vinyl Zoo Animals, Pack of 12 Assorted Squeezable Toys, Safari Birthday Party Favors for Kids, Fun Bath Tub and Pool Toys fer 14.99 14.99
Children, Educational Learning ‘Aids for Boys and Girls

Jade Hare 14 Pés Woodsn Animal BIocks Stackmg Anlmals Batance BEock Toys, Montesson Toys for 3-5 Years Boys GEI‘IS Blrthday Glft BRI % <} i IR [ X o )
Preschool Educational Toys =000 T L s Bt
Kinetic Sand Ultimate Sandisfying Set 2lb of Pink, Yeliow end Teai Piay Sand, 10 Molds and Tools, Sensory Toys for Kids Ages 7+ 16.99 16.99
.Bubbie Machine for Toddlers Kids; Bubble Blower with 8oz Bubble ‘Solution, Make Extra’ Large Bubb!es & Bubb!es in Bubble; Bubble: Maker Toy :

95,991

PO TOTAL COST: $166.56

P0-24-0002624 to Dr. Frank Watson

Bagpiper for graduation ceremony
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $150.00

P0-24-0002625 to LBJ interior Solutions LLC

Quote #80323871 66 1
Refersndum-Sink - 32929401 | 829294

PO TOTAL COST: $3 528 94

PO 24 0002626 to LBJ !nter:or Solutcons LLC

Referendum Dry:ng Racks 1428.75|1 1428.75
Quote #0059282 1

PO TOTAL COST: $1,678.75

PO 24-0002627 to Jocelyn Fajardo
Ttem escnpﬁun

202324 Ron Kibik Memorial Scholarship

AG00:00 (A5

~-:1000,00.

PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

PO -24- 0002628 to Casey Finnegan

Unit Price |

2023 24 Ron Kubsk Memorial Scholarship

1000.00 |1

1000 (}0

PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

P0-24-0002629 to Quinn Chapman

202324 : on Kubik Memonial Scholarship.. =

PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

P0-24-0002630 to Morgan Mech!_a

Total Price

1000.00 14

1006.00

2023-24 Ron Kubik Memcrial Scholarship

Page 28 of 44




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

P0-24-0002631 to Terence Marks

PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

PO-24-0002632 to Olivia Maes
| iptio __
2023-24 Ron Kubik Memaorial Scholarship
PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

Unit Price te

1000.00 11

P0-24-0002633 to Hannah Snyder
item escription
2023-24'MSDF Bowling Scholarship. -
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

ption
SDF Bowling Scholarship
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

P0-24-0002635 to Manasquan Co bined Scholarhi
Scholarships for Taniner Vallio & Gabriella Tienken .
PO TOTAL COST: $4,000.00

Account

PO-24-0002636 1o Peaches & fce Cream LLC
lce cream truck for Senior Ficnic
PO TOTAL COST: $720.00

P0O-24-0002637 to Chad Saunders
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

5/44/24 < varsity baseball v motrae =
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

PO-24-0002638 to Sneakers Plus
Ttem Descriptio

performance tee in silver grey with navy logo
PO TOTAL COST: $990.00

P0-24-0002_§39 to S_hore Track Coaches Association

timing system for boysigirls track 2024 sea
PO TOTAL COST: $225.00

00026440 to Matt Moore
5/29/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. allentown
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PC-24-0002641 to Tony Benedetto
e o T e
5/18/24-« varsity basebali v. freehdld twp -
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

P0-24-0002642 to Tom Howard

5/18/24 - varsity basebalt v. freehold twp.
PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

P0O-24-0002643 to Jostens

Class of 2024 caps and gowns
PO TOTAL COST: §5,843.70

g
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

5/29/24 - varsity girls lacrosse v. barnegat
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PQ-24-0002645 to Nick Tropiano
5/29/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. allentown -
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002646 tc Geraldine Keale
5/29/24 - varsity girls facrosse v. barnegat _ . 100.00 | 1 [ 100.00
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002647 1o Stone Graphics Company, the.
ftem Descriptio

Wondertand 6'x 3 Mesh Banner
PO TOTAL COST: $165.00

PO-24-0002648 1o Violet Nolan

UnitPricel Oty | Total Price.
1500.00 1 1 1500.00

2300.00° 1 -2300,00

PO TOTAL COST: $2.300.00

P0-24-0002650 to Ronald Szymanski

Ttem Desoription . _UnitPrice [Qty | Total Price|
5/14/24 - varsity baseball v. monroe 105.00 | 1 105.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $105.00

P0-24-0002651 to Manasquan Combined Scholarhip Account

Moving Money from AOF account o combined scﬁb]a‘irs?:::ip' account fo.create checks © 1 17 ol

PO TOTAL COST: $10,000.00

P0-24-0002652 to Andrew Welsh

5/29/24 - varsaty boys lacrosse v. ailentown

PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

HP Orcgmal 508X Black ngh—y:eld Toner artncig
MFP M577 Series | 'CF360X :
‘Amazon.com order nlmber: 11‘1—2390783~2476242

ack) [ Works WIth Colo; LaserJet Enterprrse M552 553, Color LaserJet Enterpris

HP Criginat HP 508A Cyan, Magenta, Yellow Toner Cartr:dges (S-pack) | Works with HP Color Laseréet Enterpnse M552 M553 HP Color
LaserJet Enterprise MFP M577 Series | CF360AM
Amazon.com order number: 111-2971801-4257813

591.8011

591.80

Series | CF360X
Ammazoncom-ordef number 1 11 8033205~3753811

HP 508X Black Hngh-yleld Toner Cartndge % Works wnth HP Color LaserJet Enterpnse M552 M553 HP Color LaserJet Enterpnse MFP M577 :j' _

2472901 L

PO TOTAL COST: $1,289.09

P0-24-0002655 to Carley Tagliareni

2024 Trevor Dickson Surf Scholarship 2024

1000.00 1

1000.00

0O TOTAL COST: §$1,000.00

P0-24-0002656 1o Cole Schwartz

Kearny Bank Scholarship 2024 -

PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

The MHS Dance Department Student Award
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002658 to Manasquan Combined Scholarhip Account

:Scholarship i
PC TOTAL COST: $100. 00

P0-24-0002659 to Grace Buckley
' ptic o

John C D'Avella Scholarship 2024
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

PO 24-0002660 to Cristina Aparicio

250000 . 2500.00

' Mazzarella Scholarship 2024
PG TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

P0-24-0002661 to Rylie Eldridge

i e

Unit Price | Qty

Mazzareila Schoiarshlp 2024 4500.00 1 l 2500.00
PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

P0-24-0002662 to Jocelyn Fajardo

Mazzarella Scholarship 2024
PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

PO 24—0002663 to H rlah F II n

2500.00 {1 2500.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

P0-24-0002664 to Jaxson Herrmann

Mazzarella Scholdrship 2024 -
PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

P0-24-0002665 to Shaun Etienne

Mazzarella Scholarship 2024
PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

2500.600

P0-24-0002666 to Emma Kuster
I escriptio

Weston Gallery Art Scholarship 2024 7
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

PQ-24-0002667 to Brian Lee
Item Deseription
Magzzarelta Scholarship 2024
PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

P0O-24-0002668 to Ant[’_\ony Lt_)ffred
e Dsctrip
Mary Maloney Scholarship 2024 -
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

PO-24-0002669 tc Ainsle Price_

#em Description nit Price | Qt tal Price.
Mazzarella Scholarship 2024 2500.00 | 1 2500.00

PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

P0-24-0002670 to Mirabelle Elliott
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

seript

Debbie Manzo Scholarship 2024~
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

P0O-24-0002671 to Megan Spears
5 e

Mary Maloney Scholarship 2024
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

P_0-24-0002672 to Mackenzie Brennan

______ 0 Beseript
Weston Gallery Art Schiolarship 2024+ = =
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

PO-24-0002673 to Olivia Wanner
‘tem Descripti

Linda Vefter Scholarship 2024
PO TOTAL COST: §1,500.00

P0-24-0002674 to Liz D
Kearny Bank Scholarship 2024 - o
PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

P0-24-0002675 to Charlotte Stroff
Hembpescription.
John C. D'Avella Scholarship 2024
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

P0O-24-0002676 to Lukas Nordeil

Chiristopher Néghs’k_ij'St.ﬁhbl'aréhlp'QOZ‘fi Fissortys
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

& SofinolF Page 35 of 44 ' BT




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/1_9/2024 8:33AM

P0-24-0002677 to Ryan McLaughlin
Christopher Naghski Scholarship 2024
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

P0-24-0002678 to Amazon.Com i_.lc_

Originat Standard Battery. and Battery Back Cover for-

Amazon.com order number: 111-3848665-0617008 .
PO TOTAL COST: $52.95

P0O-24-0002679 to William P. Burns
ltem Deseription.
Christopher Naghski Scholarship 2024

PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

PO-24-0002681 1o Sofia Sheeks-Russell

i

Description nit Price | Qty
Mazzarella Scholarship 2024 2500.00

PO TOTAL COST: $2,500.00

PO-24-0002682 to Bdo Consulting Services, Lic
Tte iption
ELA Coordinated Professional Developrent Sessions- April 10,17 and 24 irvoice 36
PO TOTAL COST: $600.00

P0-24-_0002683 to Huichins Hvac, Inc
Itém Description
SERVICE CALL FOR CLOGGED CONDENSATE LINES iN THE HS
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase QOrder by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

P0-24-0002684 to Mr. Keys Inc.
fii_ta etcription
SERVICE CALL TO HS ROOM 570 FOR DOOR |
PO TOTAL COST: $325.00

PO-24-0002685 to Safe Schools Integrated Pest Management
’ escriptio

TREATMENT AT ES FOR ANTS - A3 (AND 2 OTHER RODMS)
PO TOTAL COST: $95.00

PO-24-0002686 to Educational Theatre Associ_atic_-n
Itemn Description

thespian membership Tl T e T e e e S g 6
shipping 10.00
PO TOTAL COST: $220.00

=
N
S |
<2
(o)

P0-2_4_-__ﬂ(_]02687 to Madeline Johnson
W Dascription

Domifii¢ i Bossone Quest for Excellence Award - - C0| 300000

PO TOTAL COST: $3,000.00

P0-24-0002688 to Anthony Chermark
AQF Leadership Scholarship
PO TOTAL COST: $2,000.00

2000.00 1 1 2000.00

PO-24-0002689 to Cade Saito

SL Chiamber of Commeérce -
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

Page 37 of 44




Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

90 to Sadie_sitar

Item Description.
Friends of the AOF Leadership Scholarship
PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

1000.00

PO-24-0002691 to Elena Weinseimer

'AOF Leadership Scholarship. = .= .
PO TOTAL COST: $2,000.00

P0-24-0002692 to Sadie Sitar
ltemDescription. _ elaty | Total Price
Brielle Chamber of Commerce 500.00 |1 | 500.00
PO TOTAL COST: $500.00

P0-24-0002693 1o Gabriella Tienken
item Description
Key Club Scholarship 2024+ .0
PO TOTAL COST: $2,000.00

nit Price | Ot
2000100 |

PO-24-0002694 to Tanner Vallio

: scrptic PFice
Key Club Scholarship 2024 2000.00
PO TOTAL COST: $2,000.00

P0O-24-0002695 to LBJ Interior Solutions LLC
Hter cripti
Quiote Ref #120:4734-35 7 e e S S
Referendum-Eye wash 2653.13 [1 2653.13

PO TOTAL COST: $2,653.13

PO-24-0002696 to Garden State Music Center Inc.

W gk e
R IR
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

GibSOH Eplphone restring clean - neck adjustment tune

ﬂFend Jazz Bass Guiitar - sena[#MZﬁOQﬁlOQg ‘e S —
“ 7 adjustneck < 'check input jack < tune T

PO TOTAL COST: $130.00

P0-24-0002697 to Natural Green Lawn Care

QUOTED 5/29/24 REPLACE WELL PUMP AT ES / INSTALLATION 1850.00

PO TOTAL COST: $1,850.00

P0O-24-0002698 to Alexander Passes

‘Matthew Caughey Memeorial Scholarship
PO TOTAL COST: $1,000.00

PO-2 0002699 to Culinary Classies

Pizza and Cookies
PO TOTAL COST: $160.00

PO0-24-0002700 to Shorg C_onference Of Schools

'5!28]24;..-::_bOys_!;c';'i'r'lS'ti‘_ack_entry feessot o 552,00 1

PO TOTAL COST: $552.00

PO-24-0002701 to Amazon.Com Llc

Wowagoga Potato Sack Race Bags 28x4{l" Colorful Jumping Pocket Adult Sense Sports Game Equipment
Party Accessory for Field DayQutdoor Picnic Party(Set of 4}

ZXSWEET 8PCS 3—Legged Race Bands Elastuc Tae Rope w:th 4 Assorted Colors Pezfect for Relay Race Game
Camival; Field Day, ‘Backyard - i o _

PO TOTAL COST: $65.75
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

P0-24-0002702 to Wall Township High School

facility fee for district wrestling
PO TOTAL COST: $175.00

P0-24-00027032 to Amazon.Com Lic

H Iaok Toner Cartridg
Pro 500 color MEP. M570 Series | CEAQDA

PO TOTAL COST: $‘E74.90

P0-24-0002704 to Todd Kraft

6/1/24 - varsity boys lacrosse v. somervilie
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

100.00 |1 100.00

PO-24-0002705 to Mark DeCicco

6!1/24 \tar5|ty boys dcrosse v. somerwlle R
PO TOTAL COST: $100.00

PO 24- 0002706 to Ray Welsh

6/1/24 varsﬁy boys lacrosse v. somervitle
£0 TOTAL COST: $100.00

P0-24-0002707 to Kiefer Awards Company

See attached o;der i
PO TOTAL COST: $677 30

P0-24-0002708 to Amazon.Com Lic
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE

SUPPLIES FOR CAR SHOW

PO TOTAL COST: §92.49

P0-24-0002709 to Lors Photography

Retouching of senior images for tha lawn signs-

PO TOTAL COST: $466,00

P0-24~0002710 to Spring Lake Golf Club

GOLF QUTING - MAY 20, 2024 1
GOLF OUTING PLAYERS -92 : | °36800.00(1 17 | 36800.00
TWO HOUR AFTER COCKTAIL HOUR BAR 2576.00 | 1 2576.00
HOSPITALITY CART CioeTHO 1 /067,50
EXTRA PRIZES 1155.00 | 1 1155.00
ADMIN L Ao sl arzas
SERVICE CHARGE 637.83|1 637.83
LESSDEPOSIT | 50000007 1. ] 15000:00
PO TOTAL COST: $37,313.51

P0-24-0002711 to The Shore Track Coaches Association

ltem D Total Price.

5/15/24 - boys track frosh-soph championship

400.00

PO TOTAL COST: $400.00

PO-24-0002712 to Njsiaa

5/’31/‘24 group 2 track state sect:ona[s

_1163.00

PO TOTAL COST: $1,163.00

P0-24-0002713 to Kiefer Awards Company
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

See attached order # 5814
PO TOTAL COST: $59.50

P0-24-0002714 to Manasquan Cafeteria

Broakfast for torch ran and G&T &0
PO TOTAL COST: $380.00

PO 24-0002715 to Kelsie Kreitz

Track ref
PO TOTAL COST: $65.00

PO 24- 0002716 to Group Tours Travel Llc

11314500157 | 1314500

8th' Grade Class Tnp et
PO TOTAL COST: $13,145.00

P0-24~0002717 to Klarr Transport Services Inc,

S
1312.50
87500
875.00
B7500
1050.00 |
700000
875.00
87500,
700.00

1 2100.00
1400.00
| "1800.00
1575.00

11/3/23 FOOTBALL TO DELSEA HS 1312.50

3121724 BASEBALL TO MONMOUTH REG. HS i o el e e e e ] g
3/22/24 BOYS LAX TO ST. JOES HS 875.00
_3;27/24 BOYS LAX TO. TR EAST Sk S .' 87500
4/8/24 BASEBALL TO ST JOHN VIANNEY HS 1050.00
4/9]24GLAXTO MARLBORO HS L R e e e L e T o 0ol
4/15/24 TRACK TO MATAWAN HS 875.00
AMTRATRACKTORED BANK - - . i o e e ] 87500
4/25/24 BASEBALL TO MATAWAN HS 700.00
42554 TRACK TOUPENN /0 v e e e -2100.00]
4/26/24 TRACK TO UPENN 1400.00
4115024, 424124, 4120124 TRACK TO.G HAROLD ANTRIM: 00 s s i e UL 0.0 |
5/3/24 HS TRACK TO RANDALLS ISLAND 1575.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

5120/24BOYSLAX'T0MU e {0 87500
5/24/24 BASEBALL TO SPOTSWOOD HS 1137.50 | 1 1137.50
5/28/24 SOFTBALL TOAL JOHNSONHS 0 7 s s i i s e O grsi00 g | 875100
PO TOTAL COST: $17,900.00

450.00
~ 45000]
450.00
35000

313124 CLI TO FULFILL NJ FOOD BANK 450.00
3144/24 TRIP TOPLANET FITNESS 07 0 s i i i e e s R 60
11/27/23 SHUTTLE TO SHOPRITE 450.00
12f4f23SHUTTLETOL!BERTYHAVEN&SHOPR[TE T S T R e e Sas000 1
12/11/23 SHUTTLE TO LIBERTY HAVEN & SHOPRITE 450.00
12118123 SHUTTLE TO LIBERTY HAVEN & SHOPRITE - - T S R e e R0
4/22/24 TRIP TO LIBERTY FARM/SHOPRITE 450.00
423724 TRIP TO PLANET FITNESS WALL 00 0 d i i i e e B 6100
5/44124 TRIP TO PLANET FITNESS WALL 450.00
5/29/24 TRIP TO BLUECLAWS SR e T s s T e e e e 600.00 |
5/30/24 TRIP TO PLANET FITNESS WALL ‘ 450,00
4724724 TRIP TO PRUDENTIALCENTER - 2o o e 7105000
5/29/24 TRIP TO BLUECLAWS 1050.00
PO TOTAL COST: $7,200.00

450 00
;'-'--450 UO
450.00
450,00,
45(.00
260000
450,00
105000
1050.00

PO 24 0002719to Walsh Chr:stm

SF’RiNG 2024 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT =3 CREDITS .
PO TOTAL COST: §1,680.00

P0O-24-0002720 to Theresa DiGennato

Track ref
PO TOTAL COST: $65.00
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Report PO_DETAILS_BOE: Purchase Order by PO# for BOE
Run on 6/10/2024 8:33AM

P0-24-0002721 to John Kingman

PO TOTAL COST: $65.00

P_0-24-0002722 to Amazon.Com Llc
 ften o '

HP 89X Black High-yieid Toner Cartridge ] Works with HP LaserJet Enterprise M507 Series, HP LaserJet Enterprise MFP M528 Series | CF289X
PO TOTAL COST: $477.48

A L amfin oy o BETT
& Sohoadty
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DOCUMENT &

FOOD SERVICE FUND BALANCE -MAY, 2024

Y-T-D
CATEGORY May, 2024 9023-2024
INCOME
Cash Saies 68,513.30 513,630.99
Paid Lunch 9,171.50 74,323.75
Refunds for Cash Sales - -
| Catering 1,405.25 17,948.68
- Catering Cancelled - -
Footbail - 6,506.00
Interest on Deposit 1,395.25 10,128.07
Subsidiary Reimb- PBT - 653.00
Subsidiary Reimb- SCA (Covid Reimburse) - 37,643.17 '
Subsidiary Reimb-Income 10,098.66 70,906.63
Rehate/Discounts - -
TOTAL INCOME 90,584.96 731,740.28
EXPENSES
Other Board Expenses 2,015.94 38,288.33
Football Expenses - 4,887.74
Simplified Culinary Services - Operation 66,095.45 615,159.25
Simplified Culinary Services - Start U'p Cost - 7,615.44
TOTAL EXPENSES 68,111.39 665,950.76
OVERALLTOTAL 22,473.57 65,789.53




MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOOL ACCOUNT DOCUMENT G
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY, 2024

RECORD BANK

BOOK CHECKING

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
BALANCE FORWARD 389,861.13
Plus Receipts: $30,079.41
$1,503.23
SUB TOTAL:  421,443.77

Less Expenditures:

Expenditures {57,153.79)

Checks
Payover of Interest
Previously menth void check#32469

Adj for Bank Errors

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:

MANASQUAN BANK § 401,314.48
Stop Payment Fee to be Reversed 3 25.00
l.ess Quistanding Checks: $ (37,049.50)

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: $ _364,280.08

0.00
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2024-2025 SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT dated this 1st day of July 2024, between the Avon Board of Education (hereinafter “Avon
Borough™), whose offices are located at 505 Lincoln Avenue, Avon-by-the-Sea, NJ 07717, and the Manasquan
Board of Education (hereinafter “Manasquan Borough™), whose offices are located at 169 Broad Street,
Manasquan, NJ 08736.

WITNESSETH

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1.

The Avon Borough agrees to purchase educational services from the Manasquan Borough who agrees to
provide special education clerical services to Avon Borough as described in Section 2 below.

The specific educational services described in this section are to be provided for the resident pupils in grades
Pre-K through 8 from the Avon Board of Education.

CST Secretary

e Correspondence, scheduling meetings, record keeping, updating student demographics in the
document management tool; and supports the Director with additional responsibilities assigned as
related to providing shared services and in consultation with Avon support staff.

Avon Borough will maintain its own document management tool for IEPs and 504s (ie: Frontline; or
similar).

This AGREEMENT shall be in effect for the 2024-2025 school year. The educational services shall
commence on July 1, 2024 and terminate on June 30, 2025.

If either party determines that they would like to modify or terminate this agreement once in effect, the
parties shall notify the other district of their intent no later than March 15 of the current agreement. This
Agreement may be terminated at any time by either party upon ninety (90) days written notice to the other
party.

Avon Borough agrees to pay charges of $4,000.00 to Manasquan Borough, mutually agreed upon for the
school year, in quarterly payments and due in full by June 30 of this shared service agreement.

Should Manasquan Borough be named as a party to a legal action involving the CST services provided to
Avon Borough under the Agreement, Avon Borough agrees to indemnify and save Manasquan Borough
harmless for any attorney fees and costs.

In the event any dispute arises out of this agreement the parties will seek to resolve the dispute as
expeditiously as possible. Except as may be set forth herein, the interests of the pupil(s) shall be of the
foremost concern in resolving such disputes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this AGREEMENT to be duly executed as of this _ day of

2024,
President, Avon Borough Board of Education President, Manasquan Borough Board of Education
Superintendent, Avon Borough School District Superintendent, Manasquan Borough School District

2024-2025 CST Shared Service Agreement — Avon / Manasquan Page 1ol
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Orthopaedic Institute
Brielle Orthopaedics

A DIVISION OF ORTHO NJ

June 11, 2024

Pete Crawley, Ed D.
Manasquan Board of Education
169 Broad Street

Manasquan, NJ 08736

Dear Dr Crawley,

Thank you for advising about your intent to name Dr Peter Gonzalez as the
District / Sports Medical Physician along with Dr Thomas Sargent as the alternate
physician for the Manasquan School District.

As per the RSP document, the contract proposal is for an annual rate of $13,000,
which will be inclusive of 300 physicals but with a rate of $20. per unit for any
over 300.

Please feel free to reach out to me with any questions.
Sincerely,
Thereaa Melesky

Theresa Melesky
Assistant Practice Administrator



This is an agreement between Danielle Goodrich, PT (hereinafter referred to as THERAPIST),
whose address is 3153 Pocahontas Ave., Point Pleasant, NJ 08742, and the Board of Education of
Manasquan Public School District (hereinafter referred to as the BOARD), which has offices
located at 169 Broad Street, Manasquan, NJ 08736. THERAPIST agrees to provide physical
therapy services (hereinafter referred to as PT) to the BOARD, from July 1, 2024- June 30, 2025,
on an as needed basis.

I. TERMS OF AGREEMENT: It is understood by and between both parties that:

A.

B.

The BOARD shall reimburse the THERAPIST at the rate of $90 per hour for the
provision of Physical Therapy services, billed at a minimum of 1 hour.

All services are to be provided at the request of the BOARD’s Director of Special
Services and his/her designee when school is in session, from March 18, 2024 through
June 30, 2024.

The BOARD agrees to pay the THERAPIST for therapy services rendered on a monthly
basis no later than forty-five (45) days following the date of the THERAPIST’s invoice.

II. RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE THERAPIST: As per the physical therapy needs of the
student(s), the therapist shall:

A.

The THERAPIST shall possess a valid license and certification in therapist services
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:26.2 and N.J.A.C. 6A:9-13.6, and the THERAPIST shall
provide the BOARD with proof of said licenses and certificates. THERAPIST shall
maintain a valid license and certification during the term of this Agreement.

The THERAPIST shall work cooperatively with the child study team and the BOARD’s
administrative staff and teachers, and the THERAPIST shall perform all services as
directed by the BOARD’s Director of Special Services or his/ her designee.

The THERAPIST will maintain service records and reports in accordance with all current
federal, state, and local laws and regulations and all of the BOARD’s policies and
regulations in force during the period of this AGREEMENT.

The specific therapeutic services which the THERAPIST will deliver, as directed by the
BOARD?’S Director of Special Services or his/her designee include, but are not limited to
the following:

1. Provide Physical Therapy for students requiring intervention as described in the

Individualized Education Program (IEP).
2. Prepare written goals and objectives for the IEP stated in measurable, evaluative
terms.



3. Prepare summary statements to be used as part of the current educational status for
annual reviews of the IEP.

4. Prepare and complete quarterly progress reports (or alternate frequency as dictated by
district policies).

5. Consult with classroom teachers and other team members concerning assimilation of
therapeutic strategies into the classroom educational program of the student.

6. Prepare periodic re-evaluation of the student’s performance, need for specific
rehabilitation equipment and progress as required.

7. Participate in parent conferences as a team member when specifically requested.

8. Participate in student IEP meetings, annual review meetings and/or re-evaluation
meetings during scheduled work hours when requested. Meetings for each student
shall be attended in lieu of one (1) therapy session per student and will not exceed
one (1) period.

The THERAPIST will provide proof of current professional liability coverage in the

minimum amount of $1,000,000 per person. The therapist shall furnish the BOARD with

a copy of the certificate of insurance prior to the rendering of services set forth herein.

THERAPIST shall maintain professional liability coverage during the term of this

Agreement.

The THERAPIST, its agents, servants and employees shall indemnify and hold the

BOARD, it members and employees harmless from any and all claims, liability, damages

or expenses, including, but not limited to reasonable attorney’s fees, arising out of,

resulting from or related to this AGREEMENT, whereby the claims, liability, damages or
expenses are caused by any error, omission, negligent or intentional act of the

THERAPIST, its agents, servants or employees.

The THERAPIST, its agents, servants and employees shall be subject to a criminal

history record check as set forth in N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1 to 7.5 and shall furnish the

BOARD with the verification of the same. The THERAPIST shall bear the cost for the

criminal history check.

The THERAPIST will provide the BOARD with a copy of its business registration

certificate issued by the Department of the Treasury pursuant to Chapter 57 of the Laws

0f 2004 (N.J.S.A. 52:32-44).

1. RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE BOARD:

A. The BOARD will provide the necessary space, equipment, and supplies required for

B.

implementation of the THERAPIST’s services in the school.

The BOARD shall make available all records and information relevant to the student for
the purposes of the therapist services being rendered with the written consent of the
student’s parent, guardian or adult pupil.

The BOARD’s Director of Special Services of his/her designee will notify the
THERAPIST of each student referred for Physical Therapy services and of attendance
requests for child study team meetings.

The BOARD agrees to be financially responsible for each hour of Physical Therapy
provided. If additional testing/ service time outside of the weekly scheduled sessions is



needed in order to complete evaluations or other duties, it will be presented to the
BOARD’s Director of Special Services or his/her designee for prior approval.

E. The BOARD agrees that the THERAPIST will be paid during the scheduled sessions
when the therapist is present at the school and the student becomes unavailable due to
school-wide assemblies, classroom trips and/or other unexpected schedule interruptions
(excluding inclement weather closings). When such absences or interruptions occur, the
THERAPIST will use this time to perform any indirect treatment items that are necessary
for the benefit of the student.

F. The BOARD agrees to comply with all federal, state and local laws, ordinances and
regulations as they pertain to the student’s rights and services being provided.

IV. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

A. The various rights and remedies of the parties set forth herein are cumulative, and the
failure of either party to enforce strict performance of the covenants and conditions of
this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver or relinquishment of any such covenant
or condition and same shall continue in full force and effect.

B. The terms and conditions set forth herein shall be deemed severable. If any clause or
provision contained herein shall be deemed unenforceable by a court of competent
jurisdiction, it shall not affect the validity of any other clause or provision which shall
continue in full force and effect. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the
State of New Jersey.

C. Termination of this Agreement shall occur no sooner than thirty (30) days from the time
that written notification is given by one party to the other regarding such termination. All
written notices of termination must be delivered by certified mail to the parties’ addresses
referenced above. However, failure to comply with the terms and conditions of this
Agreement constitutes cause for immediate termination.

D. This Agreement represents the entire agreement between the parties. No additions,
changes, modifications, renewals, extensions or other representations or promises shall be
binding upon the parties unless reduced to writing and signed by both parties.

Dated Signature

Danielle Goodrich, PT
License #40QA00978000

Dated Signature

Manasquan Public School District
Department of Special Services
169 Broad Street

Manasquan, NJ 08736
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